

**Event 208  
Dorsey Riverbend Stormwater Improvements**

Bid Opening Date: 1/19/24

				<b>Man-Con Inc.</b>		<b>Man-Con Inc. (Voluntary Price Reduction)</b>	
				3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
				<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>		<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
				<b>MBE/SBE/WBE:</b>	N/A	<b>MBE/SBE/WBE:</b>	N/A
<b>Line Item No</b>	<b>Line Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Price</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (7.5 Percent)	1	LS	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (3 Percent)	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
3	GIS Database Additions	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
5	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution (1 Percent)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
6	Stormwater Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 13,000,000.00	\$ 13,000,000.00	\$ 13,000,000.00	\$ 13,000,000.00
7	Vibration Monitoring Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 56,835.00	\$ 56,835.00	\$ 56,835.00	\$ 56,835.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Structure	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Pipe and Exfiltration Trench (Up to 24 feet)	2,400	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 182,400.00
10	Furnish and Install 3.5 ft x 3.5 ft Catch Basin	7	EA	\$ 11,456.00	\$ 80,192.00	\$ 11,456.00	\$ 80,192.00
11	Furnish and Install 4.0 ft x 4.0 ft Catch Basin	7	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
12	Furnish and Install 4.0 ft x 5.0 ft Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 18,455.00	\$ 36,910.00	\$ 18,455.00	\$ 36,910.00
13	Furnish and Install 5.0 ft x 5.0 ft Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
14	Furnish and Install 4.0 ft x 7.0 ft Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 76,635.00	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 76,635.00
15	Furnish and Install 8.0 ft x 8.0 ft Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Furnish and Install 42-Inch Dia. Catch Basin	6	EA	\$ 7,868.00	\$ 47,208.00	\$ 7,868.00	\$ 47,208.00
17	Furnish and Install 4 ft Dia. Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 11,806.00	\$ 59,030.00	\$ 11,806.00	\$ 59,030.00
18	Furnish and Install 5 ft Dia. Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 11,945.00	\$ 23,890.00	\$ 11,945.00	\$ 23,890.00
19	Furnish and Install 6 ft Dia. Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 13,752.00
20	Furnish and Install 8 ft Dia. Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	Furnish and Install 9 ft Dia. Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
22	Furnish and Install 10 ft Dia. Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 58,359.00	\$ 58,359.00	\$ 58,359.00	\$ 58,359.00
23	Furnish and Install 3.5 ft x 3.5 ft Manhole	1	EA	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 8,892.00
24	Furnish and Install 3.5 ft x 6.0 ft Manhole	2	EA	\$ 20,811.00	\$ 41,622.00	\$ 20,811.00	\$ 41,622.00
25	Furnish and Install 4 ft x 4 ft Manhole	2	EA	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 36,650.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 36,650.00
26	Furnish and Install 4.0 ft x 8.0 ft Manhole	1	EA	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 35,742.00

Bid Opening Date: 1/19/24

Man-Con Inc.	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Man-Con Inc. (Voluntary Price Reduction)	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	Furnish and Install 5.0 ft x 6.0 ft Manhole	1	EA	\$ 35,085.00	\$ 35,085.00
28	Furnish and Install 6.0 ft x 6.0 ft Manhole	1	EA	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
29	Furnish and Install 7.0 ft x 14.0 ft Manhole	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	Furnish and Install 4 ft Dia. Manhole	2	EA	\$ 22,948.00	\$ 45,896.00
31	Furnish and Install 6 ft Dia. Conflict Manhole	3	EA	\$ 21,387.00	\$ 64,161.00
32	Furnish and Install 10 ft Dia. Conflict Manhole	1	EA	\$ 65,919.00	\$ 65,919.00
33	Furnish and Install 12 ft Dia. Conflict Manhole	1	EA	\$ 106,874.00	\$ 106,874.00
34	Furnish and Install Concrete Collar for Catch Basin	28	EA	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 50,792.00
35	Furnish and Install Asphalt Collar for Catch Basin	13	EA	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 28,041.00
36	Furnish and Install 12" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	150	LF	\$ 898.00	\$ 134,700.00
37	Furnish and Install 15" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	8	LF	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
38	Furnish and Install 18" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	2,020	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 404,000.00
39	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	560	LF	\$ 523.00	\$ 292,880.00
40	Furnish and Install 30" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	1,300	LF	\$ 491.00	\$ 638,300.00
41	Furnish and Install 36" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	580	LF	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 914,660.00
42	Furnish and Install 48" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	700	LF	\$ 814.00	\$ 569,800.00
43	Furnish and Install 60" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	700	LF	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,082,200.00
44	Furnish and Install 66" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	600	LF	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 1,018,200.00
45	Furnish and Install 72" RCP (depth greater than 10 ft)	20	LF	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 44,400.00
46	Furnish and Install Exfiltration Trench with 18 inch slotted RCP	1,200	LF	\$ 464.00	\$ 556,800.00
47	Furnish and Install Skimmers (Pollution Retardant Baffle)	20	EA	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 61,740.00
48	Core drill & connect proposed pipe to existing structure	12	EA	\$ 10,142.60	\$ 121,711.20
49	Connect proposed pipe to existing pipe	12	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 264,000.00
50	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe (24 Inch Diameter and less)	3,680	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,520.00
51	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe (more than 24 Inch Diameter)	3,850	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,750.00
52	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Structure	12	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 35,085.00	\$ 35,085.00
\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$ 22,948.00	\$ 45,896.00
\$ 21,387.00	\$ 64,161.00
\$ 65,919.00	\$ 65,919.00
\$ 106,874.00	\$ 106,874.00
\$ 1,814.00	\$ 50,792.00
\$ 2,157.00	\$ 28,041.00
\$ 898.00	\$ 134,700.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 404,000.00
\$ 523.00	\$ 292,880.00
\$ 491.00	\$ 638,300.00
\$ 1,577.00	\$ 914,660.00
\$ 814.00	\$ 569,800.00
\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,082,200.00
\$ 1,697.00	\$ 1,018,200.00
\$ 2,220.00	\$ 44,400.00
\$ 464.00	\$ 556,800.00
\$ 3,087.00	\$ 61,740.00
\$ 10,142.60	\$ 121,711.20
\$ 22,000.00	\$ 264,000.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 51,520.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 57,750.00
\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00

Bid Opening Date: 1/19/24

Man-Con Inc.	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Man-Con Inc. (Voluntary Price Reduction)	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
53	Furnish and Install DIP Stormwater Force Main (24 inch)	3,100	LF	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,630,600.00
54	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings Stormwater Force Main (24 inch)	9	TN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
55	Remove and Dispose of Existing Potable Water and Wastewater Mains and other existing Mains	700	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 86,800.00
56	Furnish and Install Potable Water Main (Ductile Iron, Cement Lined, Restrained) 6 inch	60	LF	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 71,880.00
57	Furnish and Install Potable Water Main (Ductile Iron, Cement Lined, Restrained) 8 inch	600	LF	\$ 269.00	\$ 161,400.00
58	Furnish and Install Fittings (Relocations)	5	TN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
59	Furnish and Install Polyvinyl Chloride Gravity Sanitary Sewer, 10 inch	100	LF	\$ 368.00	\$ 36,800.00
60	Furnish and Install 6 inch Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
61	Furnish and Install 8 inch Gate Valves	3	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
62	Replace Existing Water Services	195	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00
63	Replace Existing Sewer Laterals	195	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00
64	Relocate existing fire hydrant assembly	18	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
65	Remove and replace fire hydrant assembly	12	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
66	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement	3,300	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 244,200.00
67	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
68	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch Thick ( Includes Compacted Subgrade )	2,700	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 437,400.00
69	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways, 6 inch Thick ( Includes Compacted Subgrade )	560	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 90,720.00
70	Furnish and Place Asphalt (12-inch thick Stabilization Type B, 8-inch thick Optional Base Group 6, 2 inch thick Superpave Asphalt (SP 12.5), and 1 inch thick Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (SP 9.5)	18,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,000.00
71	Mill Existing Asphalt ( Up to 2 inch in Depth )	171,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 427,500.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 526.00	\$ 1,630,600.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 124.00	\$ 86,800.00
\$ 1,198.00	\$ 71,880.00
\$ 269.00	\$ 161,400.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 368.00	\$ 36,800.00
\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 74.00	\$ 244,200.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 162.00	\$ 437,400.00
\$ 162.00	\$ 90,720.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 427,500.00

Bid Opening Date: 1/19/24

Man-Con Inc.	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Man-Con Inc. (Voluntary Price Reduction)	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
72	Resurface Asphalt (Min. 1 inch Thick-SP-9.5)	171,000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,539,000.00
73	Restoration of Asphalt Driveways / Parking Areas (1 inch thick SP-9.5 Asphalt including 6 inch limerock base and compacted subgrade)	1,000	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00
74	Restoration of Concrete Driveways (Minimum 6 inch thick including 12 inch compacted subgrade)	600	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 150,000.00
75	Restoration of Stamped Concrete Driveways (Minimum 6 inch thick including 12 inch compacted subgrade)	600	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00
76	Restoration of Paver Driveways ( Pavers including 1 inch sand bed and 12 inch compacted subgrade )	1,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
77	Clearing and Grading Swale	7,500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,500.00
78	Remove and Replace Type F Curb and Gutter	850	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00
79	Remove and Replace Asphalt Speed Hump	4	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
80	Furnish and Install Sod (Argentine Bahia grass)	11,000	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 49,500.00
81	Furnish and Install Trees (Live Oak; Quercus virginiana; Alexander Palm)	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
82	Furnish and Install Trees (Silver Buttonwood; Conocarpus erectus Sericeus; Sabal Palms)	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
83	Furnish and Install other Trees (replacement in kind)	35	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
84	Furnish and Install Shrubs (Red Tip Cocoplum; Chrysobalanus icaco Red Tip)	28	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,148.00
85	Furnish and Install Shrubs (Green Island Ficus; Ficus microcarpa Green Island)	46	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,886.00
86	Furnish and Install Root Barrier	77	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00
87	Furnish and Install Tree Protection (Existing Trees)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
88	Water truck for 6 months for irrigation	6	MO	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
89	Remove trees, bushes and shrubs including arborist reports & permitting	1	LS	\$ 83,163.00	\$ 83,163.00
90	Excavation for Infrastructure in rock.	1,000	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
91	Furnish and Install 66 inch RCP Drainage Pipe (depth more than 10 ft)	184	LF	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 312,064.00
92	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe more than 30 inch	184	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,152.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 9.00	\$ 1,539,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 150,000.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 112,500.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00
\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 49,500.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
\$ 41.00	\$ 1,148.00
\$ 41.00	\$ 1,886.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 83,163.00	\$ 83,163.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$ 1,696.00	\$ 312,064.00
\$ 28.00	\$ 5,152.00

Bid Opening Date: 1/19/24

Man-Con Inc.	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Man-Con Inc. (Voluntary Price Reduction)	
3460 NW 11th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<a href="mailto:anthonym@mancon.ws">anthonym@mancon.ws</a>	
MBE/SBE/WBE:	N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
93	Furnish and Install Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 283,398.00	\$ 283,398.00
94	Furnish and Install Manatee Grate	1	EA	\$ 43,129.00	\$ 43,129.00
95	Furnish and Install Water Quality Structure	1	EA	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
96	Furnish and Install Floating turbidity barrier	140	LF	\$ 251.00	\$ 35,140.00
97	Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
98	Furnish and Install Riprap (hand spread)	23	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00
99	Furnish and Install temporary pit (20 ft x 20 ft)	1	LS	\$ 19,284.00	\$ 19,284.00
100	Furnish and Install Silt Fence (Outfall)	120	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00
101	Vibration Monitoring (Outfall)	1	LS	\$ 33,432.00	\$ 33,432.00
102	Furnish and Install 3.5 ft x 6.0 ft Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 21,277.00	\$ 21,277.00
103	Furnish and Install 7.0 ft x 14.0 ft Conflict Manhole	1	EA	\$ 37,352.00	\$ 37,352.00
104	Furnish and Install 7.0 ft x 15.0 ft Conflict Manhole	1	EA	\$ 32,107.00	\$ 32,107.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 283,398.00	\$ 283,398.00
\$ 43,129.00	\$ 43,129.00
\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
\$ 251.00	\$ 35,140.00
\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 19,284.00	\$ 19,284.00
\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00
\$ 33,432.00	\$ 33,432.00
\$ 21,277.00	\$ 21,277.00
\$ 37,352.00	\$ 37,352.00
\$ 32,107.00	\$ 32,107.00

**Bid Subtotal: \$ 32,166,618.20**

**Bid Subtotal: \$ 31,566,618.20**

Allowances	
Permit, Licenses & Fees Allowance	\$ 625,000.00
Undefined Conditions Allowance	\$ 950,000.00
Testing Fees Allowance	\$ 125,000.00
Contaminated Groundwater Services	\$ 150,000.00
Contaminated Soil Services	\$ 125,000.00
FPL Allowance	\$ 150,000.00
Unanticipated Support for Power Poles	\$ 75,000.00
Coordination with Utility Owners	\$ 50,000.00
Septic Tank Removal	\$ 25,000.00

Allowances	
\$	625,000.00
\$	950,000.00
\$	125,000.00
\$	150,000.00
\$	125,000.00
\$	150,000.00
\$	75,000.00
\$	50,000.00
\$	25,000.00

**Allowance Subtotal: \$ 2,275,000.00**

**Allowance Subtotal: \$ 2,275,000.00**

**Grand Total: \$ 34,441,618.20**

**Grand Total: \$ 33,841,618.20**